Town Council Summary from the June 1, 2017 Town Meeting

• Approved Resolution No. R-09-2017 - A Resolution confirming the appointment of Clifford Scharman to the Board of Supervisors of Elections.

Town Meeting 6:30 p.m.

Mayor Furman, Council Members Bartram, McMullen, Rodriguez, and Rollins, Town Manager Daily, Assistant Town Manager Hoffman, and Clerk-Treasurer Engels were present. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Ordinances, Resolutions, Regulations

Resolution No. R-09-2017 –A Resolution confirming the appointment of Clifford Scharman to the Board of Supervisors of Elections was presented.

Mayor Furman stated that Jenny Smith had to resign from the Board of Supervisors of Elections for personal reasons. See Council Actions.

Council Actions

Council Member McMullen moved to approve Resolution No. R-09-2017 – A Resolution confirming the appointment of Clifford Scharman to the Board of Supervisors of Elections. The motion passed unanimously.

Council Member McMullen moved to adjourn the Town Meeting at 6:32 pm. The motion passed unanimously.